
MAHENDRA ENGINEERING COLLEGE (AT]TONOMOUS), MAHEN'DHIRAPURI, NAMAKKAL-637 503
Academic Calendar for E\IEN Semester of Academic Year 2024-2025 [For Students only]

CWD Dav Date Academic Events CWD Dav Date Academic Events CWD Dav Date Academic f,vents
Intemal TesrIII (Sub-s) I (Sub-6)01 Wed 19.02.25 Classes Thu 10.04.2s 68 Fri 30.05.25

02 Thu 20.02.25 Jt) Fri 11.o4.25 Sat 31.05.25 Holiday
Sat Holidav Sun 01.06.25 Holidav03 21.02.25

02.06.2s End Semester Practical Exam CommencesSat 22.02.25 Holiday Sun r3.04.2s 69 Mon
Sun 23.02.25 Holiday Mon 14.04.25 Holiday-Tamil New Year 70 Tue 03.06.25

37 Tue 1s.04.2s 71 Wed 04.06.2s04 Mon 24.02.25
0s Tue 25.02.25 38 Wed 16_04.25 72 Thu os 0625

39 Thu 17.04.2s Unit-III Ends 73 Fri 06.06.2s lnt. TestJIISubmission06 26.02.25
07 Thu 27.02.25 Fri 18.04.2s Sat 07.06.2s Holiday-Bakrid
08 Fri 28.02.25 Class Commiltee Meetins-I Sat 19.o4.2s Holidav Sun 08.06.2s

Sat 01.03.25 Holidav Sun 20.o1.25 74 Mon 09.06.25
40 Mon 2t.04.25 Unit-IV Starts 75 Tue 10.06.25 LastSun 02.03.2s I{oliday

09 Mon 03.03.25 4t Tue 22.04.25 76 Wed 1t.06.25 Exam Commences

10 Tue 04.03.25 Wed 23.04.25 77 Thu t2.06.25
13.06.2511 Wed 0s.03.25 43 Thu 24.04.25 78 Fri

t2 Thu 06.03.25 Unit-I Ends 44 Fri 25.04.25 Last Date for End Sem Exam Reg. with Fees Sat 14.06.2s
l3 Fri 07.03.2s Unit-II Starts Sat 26.04.25 Holiday Sun 1s.06.25 Holiday

Sat 08.03.25 Holidav Sun 27.O4.2s Holidav 79 Mon 16.06.25

Sun 09.03.25 Holiday 45 Mon 28.04.25 80 Tue 17.06.25

14 Mon 10.03.25 46 Tue 29.04.25 81 Wed 18.06.25
19.06.25l5 Tue I 1.03.25 47 Wed 30.o4.2s 82 Thu

t6 Wed t2.03.25 Thu 01.0s.2s Holidav-Mav Dav 83 Fri 20.06.25
Holidayt7 Thu 13.03.25 48 Fri 02.05.25 Sat 21.06.25

18 Fri 14.03"25 Sat 03.0s.2s Holidav Sun 22.06.25 Holiday
Sat 1s.03.2s Holidav Sun 04.05.25 I{olidav 84 Mon 23.06.25
Sun 16.03.25 Holidav 49 Mon 0s 05.2s lnternal Test-II (Sub-l); (Sub-2 85 Tue 24.06.25

19 Mon t7.03.25 50 lue 06.05.25 Internal Test-II 86 Wed 2s.06.25
20 Tue 18 03.25 5l Wed 07.05.25 87 Thu 26.06.25
2t Wed 19.03.25 52 Thu 08.05.25 88 Fri 27.06.25
22 Thu 20.03.25 53 Fri 09.05.25 Sat 28.06.2s Holiday

Sat 10.05.25 Holidav Sun 29.06.25 Holidav23 Fri 21.03.25

Sat 22.03.2s Holiday Sun 11.05.25 Holidav 89 Mon 30.06.25
90 Tue 01.01 .25Sun 23.03.25 54 Mon 12.05.25 Unit-IV Ends

24 Mon 24.03.2s Unit-II Ends 55 Tue t3.05.25 Unit-V Starts 9l Wed 02.07.25

25 Tue 25.03.25 Unit-III Starts 56 Wed t4.05.2s Submission of Int.Test-II Marks Statement 92 Thu 03.07.25
lo Wed 26.03.2s Intemal Test-I (Sub-1) I (Sub-2) 57 Thu l s.0s.2s 93 Fri 04.07.25

58 Fri 16.05.25 Sat
Sun

05.07.2527

28 Test-l
Thu
Fri

27

Sat 29.03.25 Holidav Sun 18.05.25 94 Mon 07.07.25

Sun 30.03.25 59 Mon 19.05.25 Class Committee Meeting-lll 95 Tue 08.07.25

Mon 31.03.25 Holidav-Ramzon 60 Tue 20.05.25 96 Wed 09.07.25
61 Wed 21.05 25 97 hThu 10.07.2529 Tue 0t 0425

30 Wed 02.04.25 62 Thu 22.0s.2s 98 Fri 11.07.25

63 Fri 23.05.25 Sat 12.07.2s3l Thu 03.04.25
13.07.25 Holiday)Z Fri 04.04.25 Int. Sat 24,05.25 Sun

Sat 05.04.25 Holidav Sun 25.05.25 Ilolidav 99 Mon 14.07.25

64 Mon 26.05 25 100 Tue 15.07.25 ISun 06.04.25 Holiday
33 Mon 07.04.25 Class Committee Meeting-Il 65 Tue 27 05.2s Unit-V Ends 101 Wed 16.07.25

66 Wed 28.0s.25 Internal Test-III (Sub-l) : (Sub-2) t02 Thu 17.07.25 -\34 Tue 08.04 25

6Drrtarttl^35 Wed 09 04.25 67 Thu 29.0s .25 Internal'fest-lll (Sub-3) , (Sub-4) 103 Fri 18.07.2s

CWD: Cumulativc Working Days
Prepared by: Prof. Dr. S. Raju, HoD /IT

II Semester U.G. and P.G.

Notes: 1. Syllabus for the Internal Tests: Internal Test-I -Units-I & II : Internal Test-II - Units-trI & IV. : Internal
2.PatternofTest: a)lntemalTestforlhour30minutesdurationwithPartA:l0xl:10;PartB:10x2:20;PutC:.
3. Internal Marks will be awarded based on the performance in Internal Tests, Assignments and other curricular u.tiritif,Ei,i:,tt

W.E.F: 19.02.2025
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Holidav-Good Eridav
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Holidav

Holidav

lnternal l est-ll (Sub-5): (Sub-6)

l"lolidav

Intemal TestJ (Sub-l): (Sub-4) Holidav
28.03.25 Holiday-MoharamSat 17.05.25 Holidav 06.07.25

Holidav
Holidav- Telusu New Year

Holidav
Holidav

- lx -\c




